The unaudited pro forma condensed combined statement of operations does not include the effects of any revenue, cost or other operating
efficiencies that may result from the Cavalier merger, nor does it reflect any other changes that might occur regarding the PAETEC and Cavalier
combined portfolios of businesses.

The unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated statement of operations does not reflect any nonrecurring charges expected to result from the
Cavalier merger, other than those actually realized and reflected in the historical consolidated statements of operations for PAETEC. The
majority of nonrecurring charges resulting from the merger include employee termination, exit costs and other integration-related costs, as well
as transaction costs such as investment banker, advisory, legal, and other professional fees.

21

Edgar Filing: WINDSTREAM CORP - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 39

Table of Contents

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statement of Operations

of PAETEC for the Year Ended December 31, 2010

(in thousands, except share and per share data)

PAETEC
Holding

Historical(a)

8 7/8% Senior
Secured Notes

Pro Forma
Adjustments Subtotal

Cavalier
Historical(b)

Cavalier Merger
Pro Forma

Adjustments and
Pro Forma

Adjustments for
9 7/8% Senior Notes

Pro Forma
as Adjusted

Revenue $ 1,623,816 $ �  $ 1,623,816 $ 354,959 $ (12,962)(f) $ 1,965,813
Cost of sales (exclusive of
operating items shown
separately below) 808,892 �  808,892 159,673 (12,962)(f) 955,603
Selling, general and
administrative expenses
(exclusive of operating items
shown separately below and
inclusive of stock-based
compensation) 559,673 �  559,673 112,901 �  672,574
Acquisition, integration and
separation costs 14,124 �  14,124 12,683 (20,164)(g) 6,643
Depreciation and amortization 196,543 �  196,543 46,421 20,294(h) 263,258
Income from operations 44,584 �  44,584 23,281 (130) 67,735
Debt extinguishment and
related costs 7,382 (4,423)(c) 2,959 �  �  2,959
Other income, net (392) �  (392) (74) �  (466)
Interest expense 96,339 635(d) 96,974 39,874 4,172(i) 141,020

(Loss) income from continuing
operations before income taxes (58,745) 3,788 (54,957) (16,519) (4,302) (75,778)
(Benefit from) provision for
income taxes (1,004) �  (e) (1,004) 319 (319)(j) (1,004)

Loss from continuing
operations $ (57,741) $ 3,788 $ (53,953) $ (16,838) $ (3,983) $ (74,774)

Loss per common share from
continuing operations�basic and
diluted $ (0.40) $ (0.37) $ (0.51)

Basic and diluted weighted
average common shares
outstanding 145,345,301 145,345,301 145,345,301

Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statement of Operations of PAETEC for the Year Ended December 31, 2010

(a) Includes results of Cavalier as of the Cavalier merger closing date of December 6, 2010.

(b) Represents results from January 1, 2010 through the Cavalier merger closing date of December 6, 2010.

Edgar Filing: WINDSTREAM CORP - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 40

(c) The decrease in debt extinguishment and related costs of $4.4 million represents the elimination of historical PAETEC costs recognized in